
2011 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-24   Conf: 18-9   Home: 19-7   Away: 12-15   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (399), Opp (403)   DPs Turned: Team (50), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (4), Williams (2), Bream (1), Rasmus (1), Opp (23)   Picked
Off: Rasmus (3), Bream (1), Bream (1), Haley (1), Parmley (1), Robertson (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Rasmus (6), Jefferson (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Cole 1, Evans 1, Swanson 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (66-100), Rasmus (26-43), Evans (7-9), Kemmerer (6-7), Beakler (5-6), Jefferson (5-5), Linza (4-10), Forslund (3-4), Baker (2-2),
Bream (2-2), Niggli (2-5), Swanson (2-2), Cordell (1-2), Richardson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Bream, Doug .349 51-51 209 32 73 14 3 2 41 99 .474 7 5 22 7 .385 0 0 9-9 97 2 2 .980
1 Williams, Matt .338 57-57 222 40 75 17 2 8 37 120 .541 23 4 22 4 .403 4 2 16-20 77 179 17 .938
7 Robertson, Michael .321 57-57 209 39 67 11 2 2 34 88 .421 14 11 34 3 .388 3 5 18-22 112 3 1 .991
15 Parmley, Ian .319 54-53 204 47 65 7 4 0 19 80 .392 25 0 32 1 .390 2 7 27-37 117 1 2 .983
16 Haley, Zack .285 47-47 144 28 41 10 1 2 18 59 .410 8 15 33 0 .379 2 9 8-11 80 133 9 .959
20 Rasmus, Casey .284 46-45 162 26 46 9 1 3 18 66 .407 15 2 28 2 .348 2 7 18-22 266 43 3 .990
4 Taylor, Austin .258 51-49 178 25 46 10 1 8 34 82 .461 11 5 45 2 .318 1 5 7-8 372 40 4 .990
5 Bream, Tyler .244 58-58 221 28 54 9 0 3 33 72 .326 12 4 51 5 .285 9 0 1-2 57 117 18 .906
17 Sype, Dalton .276 10-7 29 3 8 0 0 0 6 8 .276 1 0 3 0 .290 1 0 1-2 52 9 2 .968
36 Cordell, Ryan .269 23-14 52 9 14 2 0 2 6 22 .423 1 2 13 0 .304 1 1 2-2 12 0 1 .923
18 Richardson, Justin .242 29-13 62 5 15 4 0 2 9 25 .403 6 1 16 0 .319 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Sizemore, Justin .225 37-30 102 16 23 4 0 4 15 39 .382 11 2 25 1 .310 1 0 1-1 66 2 1 .986
9 Jefferson, Jeff .213 31-25 94 13 20 3 0 4 10 35 .372 10 2 13 1 .302 0 2 2-4 163 15 3 .983
2 Grimaldi, Marcus .200 23-6 35 2 7 2 0 0 4 9 .257 3 0 10 0 .256 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Thompson, Joshua .071 28-8 28 6 2 2 0 0 1 4 .143 2 0 13 0 .133 0 0 5-6 21 0 1 .955
23 McClendon, Tony .000 5-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 2 6 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 58-58 1958 321 556 104 14 40 285 808 .413 150 55 366 26 .347 27 38 115-146 1519 624 70 .968
Opponents .264 58-58 1951 281 515 77 9 35 257 715 .366 143 62 352 37 .332 14 42 33-50 1500 586 90 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
47 Linza, Keegan 2.08 11-3 15 15 5 0-0 0 108.0 104 37 25 22 67 17 1 5 .256 6 7 0 1 14
12 Baker, Garrett 2.73 6-5 25 4 1 0-0 3 66.0 58 26 20 8 46 9 1 5 .233 4 3 0 2 5
21 Evans, Steven 3.02 7-3 15 14 3 1-1 0 92.1 69 39 31 28 75 11 2 2 .210 4 20 1 4 4
27 Kemmerer, Jacob 3.10 0-0 15 1 0 0-1 0 29.0 24 12 10 11 20 4 2 1 .224 1 0 1 0 3
25 Niggli, John 3.69 4-4 15 13 1 0-1 0 85.1 85 39 35 16 43 13 1 4 .264 3 10 0 2 5
13 Beakler, Dane 3.96 3-1 15 1 1 0-1 3 25.0 31 13 11 11 21 6 0 0 .304 1 0 0 0 3
3 Richardson, Josh 4.05 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 2 6.2 6 4 3 0 7 0 0 2 .231 0 2 0 1 0
32 Swanson, Mark 5.31 1-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 20.1 20 13 12 5 16 0 0 3 .256 2 3 0 1 2
26 Brown, Daniel 6.75 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 6 7 6 4 5 0 0 2 .222 3 0 0 2 2
31 Cole, Bryan 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
8 Forslund, Blake 8.31 1-2 9 4 0 0-0 0 21.2 32 26 20 15 22 6 1 1 .330 9 4 1 1 0
22 McLeod, J.J. 8.59 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 1 7.1 5 7 7 7 5 2 0 0 .192 2 3 0 0 1
29 Abrams, Andy 10.29 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 14 9 8 0 1 2 0 0 .424 0 1 0 0 0
36 Cordell, Ryan 10.38 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 6 5 3 7 0 1 1 .278 1 2 0 0 0
46 Eckelbarger, Patrick 11.50 1-3 11 2 0 0-0 0 18.0 38 25 23 11 11 5 0 3 .418 2 2 0 0 2
19 Martin, Willi 19.29 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 13 11 10 2 4 0 0 5 .481 1 2 0 0 1

38 Dudley, Tim
135.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 5 5 0 1 1 0 0 .333 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 4.12 34-24 175 58 11 3 9 506.1 515 281 232 143 352 77 9 35 .264 39 62 3 14 42
Opponents 4.75 24-34 197 58 4 1 6 500.0 556 321 264 150 366 104 14 40 .284 52 55 6 27 38



2011 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Niggli, John 24 6 18 0 1.000 2 2 3 .400 0 0
21 Evans, Steven 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
27 Kemmerer, Jacob 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
22 McLeod, J.J. 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Brown, Daniel 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Eckelbarger, Patrick 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
19 Martin, Willi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Abrams, Andy 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cole, Bryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Robertson, Michael 116 112 3 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Taylor, Austin 416 372 40 4 .990 39 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rasmus, Casey 312 266 43 3 .990 1 26 17 .605 6 0
24 Sizemore, Justin 69 66 2 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jefferson, Jeff 181 163 15 3 .983 8 5 0 1.000 2 0
15 Parmley, Ian 120 117 1 2 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bream, Doug 101 97 2 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sype, Dalton 63 52 9 2 .968 6 0 0 — 0 0
16 Haley, Zack 222 80 133 9 .959 29 0 0 — 0 0
11 Thompson, Joshua 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Baker, Garrett 20 3 16 1 .950 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Williams, Matt 273 77 179 17 .938 37 0 0 — 0 0
36 Cordell, Ryan 13 12 0 1 .923 0 1 1 .500 0 0
47 Linza, Keegan 24 7 15 2 .917 1 4 6 .400 0 0
5 Bream, Tyler 192 57 117 18 .906 5 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Beakler, Dane 5 0 4 1 .800 0 5 1 .833 0 0
32 Swanson, Mark 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Forslund, Blake 5 1 3 1 .800 0 3 1 .750 0 0
18 Richardson, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Grimaldi, Marcus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 McClendon, Tony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Richardson, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Dudley, Tim 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2213 1519 624 70 .968 131 66 34 .660 8 0
Opponents 2176 1500 586 90 .959 91 230 61 .790 6 2


